
 
 

PURCHASING DEPARTMENT 
1010 E. 10th Street 
Tucson, AZ 85719 

(520) 225-6080 
 
 

CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER 
 
             
Contract Change Order: # 2     
 
RFP Contract #  15-56-19                 Bid/Contract Name: Lobbyist Services 
Awarded Contractor: Triadvocates, LLC 
 
Effective Date: September 1, 2018 
      
The contract is amended as follows:  

 Current contract fee is $7000 per month.  The new contract fee is $6300 per month for the duration of the 
contract – through June of 2019. 

 To include the attached additional scope of work to be added to the original scope of work /terms and 
conditions of  Tucson Unified School District RFP# 15-56-19.       

 
 

Signature of the Contractor and Owner indicates agreement herewith, to waive all future claims against each other for work 
associated with this Change Order for direct and/or indirect damages. All other terms and conditions of the contract remain 
unchanged.  
 
 
 
 
Contractor: 
 
John Kelly, Principal 

Triadvocates, LLC 

2 N Central Ave, Ste #1150 

Phoenix, AZ 85004 

 

Signature                                    Date 

 TUSD: 
 
Kevin Startt, Director of Purchasing 
 

Signature                                       Date 

A-25 (11/2009) 


